Knowledgeable Professional Real Estate Services Since 1994

## **Exclusive Agreement**

Exclusive Agreement ("Agreement") between Prime Manhattan Realty ("Broker") and \_\_\_\_\_ ("Tenant").

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	exclusive right to find, negotiate for and secure space for you, yours to lease or purchase such space solely and exclusively through
to work with them on a cooperating basis in connection	cessary, to solicit the cooperation of other real estate brokers and to this exclusive right. Tenant agrees to refer to Prime Manhattar rou including those received from other brokers, lessees, lessors
and after the expiration or termination of this agreement	n from the owner or sublessor of the space which is leased. Upon t, you shall recognize and act through Prime Manhattan Realty, as ns or dealings then being carried on for the leasing or purchase of
You will recognize Prime Manhattan Realty and act throby you during the term of the agreement.	ough Prime Manhattan Realty, as broker on all submissions made
	f this agreement by the parties hereto, and shall continue in effect h to month until canceled in writing by either party upon 30 days
This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between	en us and may not be modified except by an agreement in writing.
Agreed to by:	Agreed to by tenant:
	BY:
Prime Manhattan Realty	
President	

Jonathan Anapol